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LNP STAT-KON CDOO0OI compound is based on Polystyrene (PS) resin containing conductive carbon powder. Added features of this grade include:

Electrically Conductive, High Impact.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Features
Fillers
Polymer Types

Processing Techniques

INDUSTRY

Electrical and Electronics

Industrial

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES

MEcHANICAL "

Tensile Stress, break

Tensile Strain, break

Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min
Flexural Stress

Flexural Modulus

impAcT "

1zod Impact, unnotched, 23°C
1zod Impact, notched, 23°C
THERMAL ")

HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed

pHvsicaL "
Density

ELECTRICAL ")

Surface Resistivity @

Electrically Conductive, Impact resistant, No PFAS intentionally added

Carbon Powder
Polystyrene (PS)

Injection Molding

SUB INDUSTRY

Electronic Components

Material Handling

TYPICAL VALUES UNITS
20 MPa
6.6 %
2170 MPa
41 MPa
2690 MPa
384 J/m
48 J/m
75 °C
1.08 g/cm3
1.E+02 - 1.E+06 Q

Revision 20231109

TEST METHODS

ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D790
ASTM D790

ASTM D4812
ASTM D256

ASTM D648

ASTM D792

ASTM D257

(1) The information stated on Technical Datasheets should be used as indicative only for material selection purposes and not be utilized as specification or used for part or tool design.

(2) Measurement meets requirements as specified in ASTM D4496.
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DISCLAIMER

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a “seller”), is made exclusively under seller’s standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed
otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE
PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller
materials for the customer’s particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is
intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.
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