

## LNPTM STAT-KONTM COMPOUND CD0001

C-HI REGION ASIA

## DESCRIPTION

LNP STAT-KON CD000I compound is based on Polystyrene (PS) resin containing conductive carbon powder. Added features of this grade include: Electrically Conductive, High Impact.

GENERAL INFORMATION	
Features	Electrically Conductive, Impact resistant, No PFAS intentionally added
Fillers	Carbon Powder
Polymer Types	Polystyrene (PS)
Processing Techniques	Injection Molding

INDUSTRY	SUB INDUSTRY
Electrical and Electronics	Electronic Components
Industrial	Material Handling

## **TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES**

Revision 20231109

PROPERTIES	TYPICAL VALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
MECHANICAL <sup>(1)</sup>			
Tensile Stress, break	20	MPa	ASTM D638
Tensile Strain, break	6.6	%	ASTM D638
Tensile Modulus, 50 mm/min	2170	MPa	ASTM D638
Flexural Stress	41	MPa	ASTM D790
Flexural Modulus	2690	MPa	ASTM D790
IMPACT <sup>(1)</sup>			
Izod Impact, unnotched, 23°C	384	J/m	ASTM D4812
Izod Impact, notched, 23°C	48	J/m	ASTM D256
THERMAL <sup>(1)</sup>			
HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed	75	°C	ASTM D648
PHYSICAL <sup>(1)</sup>			
Density	1.08	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	ASTM D792
ELECTRICAL <sup>(1)</sup>			
Surface Resistivity <sup>(2)</sup>	1.E+02 – 1.E+06	Ω	ASTM D257

(1) The information stated on Technical Datasheets should be used as indicative only for material selection purposes and not be utilized as specification or used for part or tool design.

(2) Measurement meets requirements as specified in ASTM D4496.



## DISCLAIMER

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a "seller"), is made exclusively under seller's standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller materials for the customer's particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.